PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERWIN M. PLAVOET	07/31/2012
THOMAS M. KORB	07/31/2012
MICHEL SEAN MCKINNEY	07/31/2012
RONNIE GLEN TAYLOR	07/31/2012
CHAD NATHAN CARROLL	07/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN ZINK COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	11920 E. APACHE
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14819913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)235-9621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-552-2302

Email: cliff.dougherty@mcafeetaft.com
Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31715.00448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Cross/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0777

503426299

source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erwin M. Platvoet, Thomas M. Korb, and Michel Sean McKinney all of Owasso, Oklahoma, and Ronnie Glen Taylor and Chad Nathan Carroll both of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, have made a certain invention titled RADIAL BURNER AIR INLET WITH LINEAR VOLUMETRIC AIR CONTROL (the "Invention") for which a non-provisional patent application was filed July 19, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/553,485 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, John Zink Company, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a business address of 11920 E. Apache, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to the Invention, in and to United States non-provisional application serial no. 13/553,485 and all related patent applications, including United States and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Erwin M. Platvoet, Thomas M. Korb, Michel Sean McKinney, Ronnie Glen Taylor and Chad Nathan Carroll, hereby assign and transfer unto John Zink Company, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States non-provisional application serial no. 13/553,485 and all related patent applications, including United States and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents for the Invention, when granted,

1

to John Zink Company, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said John Zink Company, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Executed by the undersigned on the date ind	icated.
Date: 7/31/2012	Erwin M. Platvoet 18894 E. 80 th St. N Owasso, Oklahoma 74055 United States of America
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF TUSA)	v f
This instrument was acknowledged before Platyouth Million Commission #	Mount M. Hungay Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/03/2015 Commission # 0 7011488
Date: 7-31-2012	Thomas M. Korb 8182 N. 70 th E Avenue Owasso, OK 74055 United States of America
STATE OF <u>OKlahoma</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Tulsa</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before Korb. (Seat) Commission # Com	me on 07/31/2012, by Thomas M. Magaret M. Linger Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/03/2015 Commission #_ 07011488

PATENT REEL: 036269 FRAME: 0780

Date: 7.31.12	m/
	Michel Sear McKinney 8916 N. 153 rd E Ave
	Owasso, OK 74055 United States of America
STATE OF OKlahoma)	
COUNTY OF TUSA	
This instrument was acknowledged before McKinney.	me on 07/31/2012, by Michel Sean
This instrument was acknowledged before McKinney. (Seal) Commission Commission OF OKLAHOMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMINIMIN	My Commission Expires: 12/03/2015 Commission # 0701/488 Ronnie Glen Taylor 4300 South Dogwood Avenue Broken Arrow, OK 74011 United States of America
STATE OF Oklahoma) ss:	
COUNTY OF Tulsa)	
This instrument was acknowledged before Taylor. (Seal) Commission * O7011488 Commission * OF OKLAHOMININI	me on _07/31/2012, by Ronnie Glen Margaret M. Llunger Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12/03/2015 Commission #07011488

Date: 7/3//12	
	Chad Nathan Carroll
	1105 West Los Angeles Circle
	Broken Arrow, OK 74011
	United States of America
STATE OF OKlahoma)	
COUNTY OF Tulsa)	
This instrument was acknowledged b	before me on $07/31/2012$, by Chad Nathan
Carroll.	*
(Seal)	margaret M. Hingey
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 12/03/2015
	Commission # <u>07011488</u>